IWSD Shutdown for Monday, December 4, 2017

December 01, 2017

NOTICE

IWSD WATER CUSTOMERS

IWSD has a water shutdown scheduled for Monday, December 4, 2017. It will affect 4 residential customers.  It includes West Delaware Avenue between South 4th Street and South 2nd Street. The water is expected to be off between 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Customers are asked to boil their water in that area, until bacteriological tests are taken and cleared.

 

If a notice was not hand delivered to your residence or business your service will not be disrupted, and you will not be affected by the boil water notice

 

PUBLIC NOTICE

 

Your water service was disrupted _________ for repair on the water line. This notice is being issued because of a repair to the main water line. Once water service has been restored, the Immokalee Water & Sewer District is issuing a precautionary boil water notice, for your area. As a precaution, it is advised that all water used for drinking, cooking, washing food or brushing teeth be brought to a full boil for at least one full minute. This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until ongoing water sampling results are completed, usually 48 hours. Immokalee Water & Sewer District will rescind this precautionary measure once satisfactory results have been confirmed. For questions contact Immokalee Water & Sewer District at 658-3630.

 

NOTICIA PÚBLICA

 

El servicio del agua será interrumpida _________  para que hirvan su agua.  Cuando el servicio del agua ha sido restaurado, Immokalee Water and Sewer District publicara una nota preventiva para que hierva su agua.  Se tiene que aser esto porque estan construiendo una lina de agua nueva.  NO BEBA EL AGUA SIN ANTES HERVIRLA.  Hierva toda el agua, dejela hervir por un minute, y dejela reposar antes de usarla, o utilize agua embotellada.  Agua hervida or embotellada debe ser usada para beber, hacer hielo, lavarse los dientes, lavar los platos y para preparer la comida hasta proximo aviso.  Hierviendo mata la bacteria y otros organismos en el agua.   Immokalee Water and Sewer District escindirá esta medida preventiva cuando los resultados han sido confirmados satisfactorios. Para mas informacion, por favor pongase en contacto con Immokalee Water and Sewer District al 658-3630.

 

AVI POU PIBLIK LA

 

Sèvis dlo la ap fè yon ti kanpe pou kelke zè le__________ a koz de travay ki ap fèt nan tuyo ki nan zòn yo. Pa prekosyon bouyi dlo a avan nou sèvi anvèl. IWSD ap fè nou konnen nan 48h de tan si pou nou knotinye bouyi dlo a ou pa. Mèsi  Si nou gen keksyon nou ka rele nan biwo  IWSD a nimewoa se 658-3630.